
To: Jacqueline Featherstone FCO Spanish Desk, Christine Ringham FCO Spanish Desk, Dominic 
Jackson FCO Spanish Desk, Rt Hon Sir Alan Duncan MP, Nic Daikin MP, Daily Mirror Group. 
 
Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk  
Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk 
Christine.Ringham@fco.gov.uk  
alan.duncan.mp@parliament.uk 
nic.dakin.mp@parliament.uk 
Daily Mirror Group 
email mirrornews@mirror.co.uk. 
email feedback@people.co.uk 
 
 
FCO Spanish Consulate Desk: 
 
20th/July/2018 
 
In our letters many letters to the British Embassy, and to Rt Hon Sir Alan Duncan and our MP 
there are serious questions to be answered and allegations of corruption that have not been even 
spoken about. This has to be criminal negligence on behalf of the FCO, we have asked 5 times for 
the answers and they won’t give them, because it leads directly to the imprisonment of NCA staff 
and other security services, ALL MASONS! Why won’t you answer the questions?  
 
I’m going to sue you all jointly and individually and bring a criminal prosecution against all 
involved at the FCO including Phillip Hammond, Boris Johnson and all other people who have had 
the request for answers to serious allegations of crimes in the security services. You will go to 
prison for this, anyone involved! 
 
This is a sequence of emails that clearly shows that the Poder Judicial issued the letter below 
dated 28/05/2018 to us after we had made serious allegations about the NCA to the foreign office 
only 5 days earlier, it clearly shows collusion between the security services and the courts, this is a 
criminal offence and we would like to have all data looked at and communications between the 
people who issued the letter and who told them too! 
 
Below there is a clear contradiction/lie from one party, either the Malaga Court, or the Ministry of 
Justice, the Ministry say they have applied for the documents to Malaga court, the Malaga court 
say they have not. Also the Malaga court say they have not asked Marbella for the documents as 
they received no request from the ministry. I have seen the documents myself at the Malaga court 
so they are clearly lying.  
 
Add to this our lawyer said that the court in Marbella has been closed and everyone dismissed. 
They have a new court 4 now in a different location with different staff. 
 
It’s all a fabrication and misinformation and we are filing criminal cases forthwith.  
 
 

From: GARY OWENS  

Sent: 23 May 2018 21:37 

mailto:mirrornews@mirror.co.uk


 
To: jayne.owens@live.co.uk; Nick.Cole@scunthorpetelegraph.co.uk; nic.dakin.mp@parliament.uk 
Subject: Re Gary Owens Compensation Claim From Nic Dakin 

To: 

Rt Hon Sir Alan Duncan, 

Minister of State for Europe and the Americas, 

King Charles Street, 

W1 2AH, 

Your reference MIN/118366/2018 

Nic Daikin Reference: ND25844/SS 

I would like to thank you for your efforts in enabling us to put the case forward through the FCO. 

I think you should be aware of the letter below and its attachments sent at your request, and its 
contents. They involve serious criminal charges that are going to be brought against all FCO and 
NCA and other security services who have been involved. 

Please read and advise. 

Kind regards 

Gary Owens 

Also copied to: 

Nic Dakin 

House of Commons 

London 

SW1A 0AA 

And 

Nick Cole 

Daily Mirror Group 

 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
 
29/05/2018 

mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Nick.Cole@scunthorpetelegraph.co.uk
mailto:nic.dakin.mp@parliament.uk


  
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: "MUMBY, Vicky" <vicky.mumby@parliament.uk> 
Date: 29/05/2018 15:25 (GMT+01:00) 
To: jayne owens <jayne.owens@live.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Re Gary Owens Compensation Claim From Nic Dakin 

Hi Jayne 

Nic has received the email.  Sorry for the delay we had to retrieve from the bulk mail file. 

We have filed it.  I’m sure you will receive an email from the Minister shortly. 

Vicky 

Reply 

From: jayne owens [mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 May 2018 13:47 
To: DAKIN, Nic <nic.dakin.mp@parliament.uk> 
Subject: Fw: Re Gary Owens Compensation Claim From Nic Dakin 

Gary and Jayne Owens 

44 Ennerdale Lane 

Scunthorpe 

North Lincolnshire 

DN16 2RW 

Tel no: 07522521994 

i am re sending this email as not sure if your office received it i will call to confirm today as i am 
aware that some emails i sent to junk box 

thanks 

jayne owens 

 

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

 

23/05/2018 

 

Dear Jacqueline Featherstone 



My Tel: 00 44 7522 521994 

I have received a letter, attached: 

FCO Letter Nic Daikin Scan1525254279563.pdf 

from; 

Rt Hon Sir Alan Duncan, 

Minister of State for Europe and the Americas, 

King Charles Street, 

W1 2AH, 

London, 

UK. 

He said we should email you to help us find out the status of our claim against the Spanish justice 
system for false imprisonment and damages of 5,200,000 Euros, by contacting our lawyer and the 
court and finding out exactly what the status is. 

You have our permission to contact the court and the lawyer, the lawyer’s details are attached, 
the lawyers name is Luis Tatay. 

Luis Tatay Abogado Profile.pdf 

I have provided the court documents we have received from the Spanish Ministry of Justice, 

Attached: 

This is the petition for compensation, as requested by the Spanish fiscals office for the case. 

1. Reclamación patrimonial funcionamiento anormal admon justicia.pdf 

This document is confirmation of the case filed with the Ministry of Justice. 

Confirmation Of Case Filed.pdf 

This document is the start of the process to assess damages. 

2nd doc 201709190951.pdf 

Please make the inquiry and get back to us as soon as possible. 

You need to be aware the case has been corrupt from the beginning to the end. 

------------------------ 

Not ending this case is deliberate, and has been for many years, to cover the corruption that is 
involved from the NCA and Spanish Government, and it’s all related to the Masons who stole my 



business and framed me with this case, we are filling a £4 billion pound lawsuit against the 
persons and organisations involved in the UK. 

We are unable to proceed with a European Human Rights Case, theft of intellectual property, 
conspiracy to pervert the course of justice and many other charges, against the Spanish and 
British Governments until we have this concluded. They have deliberately dragged this out for 
years and we will be seeking legal redress against the Judicial Mafia in the EU, they now say they 
don’t have the court papers. 

Without the final Sumario court papers and other court papers we are unable to take the case 
further and find out who was perverting the course of justice from the UK manipulating the 
Spanish authorities with lies, that’s why they won’t give us the papers, this is illegal in 
international law. You have duty to find out where our court papers are. 

You could further assist us by answering the attached letter which was a request for information 
sent to the British Embassy in Madrid and the Consulate in Malaga. I would like to know why we 
never had a response to this letter, and answers to all the questions raised in there. 

I will be filling charges against the Spanish state judicial mafia and National crime agency for 
conspiracy to pervert the course of justice and perjury along with Gangstalking by the state and 
RNM illegal surveillance ordered by the National Crime Agency to cover up their illegal Mason 
actions. 

We will file against the FCO and British Government also as soon as this case compensation is 
concluded along with many civil suits against all organisations involved and every individual. 

On a different issue, we sent 6 letters to members of the FCO registered delivery and got no reply 
we would like to know why we got no reply and why nothing was done about the corruption 
outlined and who at the FCO was involved in covering it up? 

Copy of the letter attached: 

1 - Letter to the FCO and British Embassy 5th November 2015.pdf 

Also in this letter was the following documents: 

2- Prime Minister letter 5-11-2015 

3 - Court 4 Marbella Denucia 

4 - Spanish Case 

sent to: 

The Foreign and Commonwealth Office King Charles Street London SW1A 2AH 

The Rt Hon Philip Hammond MP Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs 

The Rt Hon David Lidington MP Minister of State for Europe 

The Rt Hon Hugo Swire MP Minister of State at the Foreign & Commonwealth Office 



The Rt Hon Baroness Anelay of St Johns DBE Minister of State at the Foreign & Commonwealth 
Office 

James Duddridge MP Parliamentary Under Secretary of State at the Foreign and Commonwealth 
Office 

Tobias Ellwood MP Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for the Foreign and Commonwealth 
Office 

This letter also copied to: 

David Cameron, UK Prime Minister, 10, Downing Street, London, SW1A 2AA. 

Jeremy Corbin, Opposition leader in the UK, The Labour Party, Labour Central, Kings Manor, 
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 6PA. 

British Embassy, C/ Fernando el Santo, 16, 28010 Madrid. 

British Consulate Malaga, Calle Mauricio Moro Pareto, 2, 29006 Málaga, Spain. 

We feel we have been stopped from getting justice at every turn, this deliberate hold up and not 
allowing us our legal rights to have the documents from the court case means we are being 
denied justice by the state, this is unacceptable what are you going to do about it? 

We just need this to be over so myself and my family can get on with our lives it has taken too 
much of it already. My son has not known life without this hanging over us. The only thing that 
will put this as right as it can be is compensation, where is it? 

Looking forward to your reply 

Kind Regards 

Gary Owens 

 

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
02/05/2018 or earlier? 
 
Letter from Rt Hon Sir Alan Duncan 
 



 
 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
This was the email we received from our lawyer and the first communication about 
the case since we were informed it had started by the Poder Judicial. 
 
Christine.righam@fco.gov.uk 

mailto:Christine.righam@fco.gov.uk


 
31/05/2018 
 
Luis Tatay <luis@garciapetitabogados.es> 
Thu 31/05, 10:06 
You replied on 01/06/2018 10:43. 
 
201805311217.pdf 
204 KB 
 

Hi Gary, 

How are you? Hope everything OK. 

Find attached the last resolution I received from your case. The Ministry of Justice communicate 
us they are waiting for the "sumario" to decide about our claim. 

Kind Regards, 
  
Luis Tatay 
Abogado 
luis@garciapetitabogados.es 
  
C/ Felix Pizcueta, 13, 1º 
46004 Valencia 
Tel - Fax: 961 135 443 
  
 
-------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Written 28/05/2018 
 
Our lawyer first received this letter on the 28th May, directly after we were looking at filing charges 
against the Poder Judicial, we had a meeting with a lawyer and one day later this was sent, it’s 
clear that Spanish National security are stopping and perverting the course of justice at the 
request of the NCA. They were listening in and trying to head of another legal action.  
 
Please read carefully what it says, they say they have made a request to Malaga 1 court Audencia 
Provincial and Marbella number 4 court.  
 
This is in direct contradiction to what the embassy told us, as the embassy have already been 
caught lying to the Daily Mirror group over this case, what are we supposed to think. In truth we 
are filling cases against you and the Poder Judicial for conspiracy to pervert the course of justice 
and torture as outlined in our case about to go to the Audencia National against the NCA and 
British Government, the sentence carries a life sentence in EU law. 
 

https://outlook.live.com/owa/service.svc/s/GetFileAttachment?id=AQMkADAwATIwMTAwAC0wMAA3Mi02ODY1LTAwAi0wMAoARgAAAxBcuZo2oG5PmMFDGSkHunkHADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAAIBDAAAADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAkobh%2F8AAAABEgAQAN%2B3K2zq%2BuFBnNwaLx%2BsDKM%3D&X-OWA-CANARY=d-Nf_9vZkEa-BfqdSxG2BsBC2xqH7dUY319i3_3_fmTEBxcgnX9RCBoXnPL9-d0F9ZCs0eRDL1U.
https://outlook.live.com/owa/service.svc/s/GetFileAttachment?id=AQMkADAwATIwMTAwAC0wMAA3Mi02ODY1LTAwAi0wMAoARgAAAxBcuZo2oG5PmMFDGSkHunkHADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAAIBDAAAADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAkobh%2F8AAAABEgAQAN%2B3K2zq%2BuFBnNwaLx%2BsDKM%3D&X-OWA-CANARY=d-Nf_9vZkEa-BfqdSxG2BsBC2xqH7dUY319i3_3_fmTEBxcgnX9RCBoXnPL9-d0F9ZCs0eRDL1U.
https://outlook.live.com/owa/service.svc/s/GetFileAttachment?id=AQMkADAwATIwMTAwAC0wMAA3Mi02ODY1LTAwAi0wMAoARgAAAxBcuZo2oG5PmMFDGSkHunkHADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAAIBDAAAADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAkobh%2F8AAAABEgAQAN%2B3K2zq%2BuFBnNwaLx%2BsDKM%3D&X-OWA-CANARY=d-Nf_9vZkEa-BfqdSxG2BsBC2xqH7dUY319i3_3_fmTEBxcgnX9RCBoXnPL9-d0F9ZCs0eRDL1U.
https://outlook.live.com/owa/service.svc/s/GetFileAttachment?id=AQMkADAwATIwMTAwAC0wMAA3Mi02ODY1LTAwAi0wMAoARgAAAxBcuZo2oG5PmMFDGSkHunkHADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAAIBDAAAADraC2JBJOxPkDPJjuKlB%2FoAAkobh%2F8AAAABEgAQAN%2B3K2zq%2BuFBnNwaLx%2BsDKM%3D&X-OWA-CANARY=d-Nf_9vZkEa-BfqdSxG2BsBC2xqH7dUY319i3_3_fmTEBxcgnX9RCBoXnPL9-d0F9ZCs0eRDL1U.
mailto:luis@garciapetitabogados.es


 
 
 
 
This is the same text in English: 
In relation to the administrative procedure of patrimonial responsibility of the state (Number 
311/2017) promoted by Mr. Samuel Gary Owens, as a result of abnormal operation of the 
administration of justice, I inform you that, for the purposes of the instruction of the reference 
file, has requested to provincial hearing of malaga - section 1a, the remission Number 62/92 
(summary number 1/1992 of the inscription court number 4 of Marbella), in which motivates its 
economic claim 
 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
08/06/2018 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 



From: Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk  
Date: 08/06/2018 10:33 (GMT+00:00)  
To: jayne.owens@live.co.uk  
Cc: Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk, Christine.Ringham@fco.gov.uk  
Subject: Issues with compensation  
 

Dear Jayne 

Apologies for not contacting you earlier.  Christine Ringham in the FCO in London has passed on 
your details and asked us to contact you. 

I will speak to Jackie Featherston next week about how we may be able to help but I understand 
the principal concern is the amount of time the court is taking to process the claim for 
compensation made by your lawyer (Luis Tatay?). 

We would be happy to call the court and try to clarify what the situation. 

Would you or your lawyer be able to provide us with details of the court that is dealing with the 
compensation?  Any information you have would be helpful such as court reference numbers, etc. 

Kind regards 

Dominic       

Dominic Jackson | Vice Consul | British Consulate Malaga | Edificio Eurocom, 2 ° Piso │C/ 
Mauricio Moro Pareto, 2 │29006 │Málaga │SPAIN  

Email -  dominic.jackson@fco.gov.uk |  Tel: (+34) 952 352 300 | ECHO 8602 4752 │ Fax: (+34) 
95 235 9211 | www.gov.uk  

This email is intended for the addressee(s) only.  All messages sent and received by the Foreign & 
Commonwealth Office may be monitored in line with relevant UK legislation  

 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 

12/06/2018  

From: jayne owens <jayne.owens@live.co.uk>  
Sent: 12 June 2018 16:12 
To: Dominic Jackson (Sensitive) <Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gsi.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re contact of courts owens 

Hi  

Have you past my emails to Jacqueline  

Featherstone or contacted the courts to find out what is going on. It is urgent now as courts will 
be closing soon for summer. Please contact myself and gary his email is gary-owens@msn.com 

mailto:Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:Christine.Ringham@fco.gov.uk
mailto:dominic.jackson2@fco.gsi.gov.uk
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.fco.gov.uk%2F&data=02%7C01%7C%7C0f098d8ac3c64a12762408d5cd22deb2%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636640472013753417&sdata=JLSruOFQhk%2BFUkXz6h93NBxVAOUKQaf7n9Jl2Nev4H0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Forganisations%2Fforeign-commonwealth-office%2Fabout%2Fpersonal-information-charter&data=02%7C01%7C%7C0f098d8ac3c64a12762408d5cd22deb2%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636640472013753417&sdata=oY%2FpL27%2BarTVvpvF4TcBTPUkWhrY%2FHcg2SjWOdlfPYI%3D&reserved=0
mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:gary-owens@msn.com


You have all the information to contact the courts in the attachments on the first sent email. 

Regards 

Jayne Owens  

 

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 

12/06/2018 

 

From: Dominic Jackson (Sensitive)  
Sent: 12 June 2018 16:21 
To: jayne owens <jayne.owens@live.co.uk> 
Cc: Jacqueline Featherston * (Sensitive) <Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gsi.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Re contact of courts owens 

Dear Jayne 

I have spoken to Jackie about your situation, she has all the emails and I believe you are right we 
have the info necessary to contact the courts. 

Jackie is endeavouring to contact them and as soon as she gets an answer she will contact you.  
Please bear in mind it is not always straightforward getting hold of the right person at the court 
easily. 

Kind regards, 

Dominic 

 

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 

02/07/2018 

 

From: Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk <Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk> 
Sent: 02 July 2018 15:00 
To: jayne.owens@live.co.uk 
Cc: Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk 
Subject: Re contact of courts owens  

Dear Ms. Owens, 

mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk


Further to your emails in relation to Mr. Gary Owen’s case and the Spanish Judiciary system, our 
apologies for not having been able to reply sooner.  As I believe you are aware the Spanish 
Judicial system can be very slow and sometimes frustrating.   

Whilst we sympathise with your situation, the British Consulate staff are not legally trained or in 
fact have a legal section that could advise or intervene in these matters; nor is it our role.   We 
are unable to become involved in specific cases or investigate particular cases.  However, I can 
now confirm that in this instance, we have been able to speak with Malaga Audiencia Provincial 
courthouse, “Seccion 1ª” who are the courthouse mentioned in the paperwork you sent us, that 
the Spanish Ministry of Justice requested apply for the necessary information from Marbella 
Instruction court Nº 4 in relation to Mr. Owen’s case.  In spite of data protection, the Malaga 
Audiencia Provincial court did agree to check on the progress of this matter.  The Audiencia 
Provincial de Malaga, Seccion 1ª  Court  whilst unable to discuss the specifics of the case told us 
that to date they have not received a request from the Spanish Ministry of Justice, consequently 
they have not requested any papers from Marbella.    

Malaga Audiencia Provincial courthouse suggested that we inform your lawyer Mr. Luis Tatay 
Lopez, so that if he felt it necessary he could pursue this matter.  We have now spoken to Mr. Luis 
Tatay Lopez, we have relayed your concerns to him and he has confirmed to us that he continues 
to monitor this matter with the Spanish Judiciary system which is extremely slow and still likely to 
take further time to resolve.  He also confirmed that he is in regular contact with you.   

I trust that this reply will be of some help to you. 

Best regards  

Jackie  

Consular Officer  | British Consulate Málaga | Edificio Eurocom, Calle Mauricio Moro Pareto 2-2º, 
29006 Málaga 

TEL Spain: 0034 952 352 300 | FAX: 0034 952 359 211  

  

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 

09/07/2018  

 

From: jayne owens <jayne.owens@live.co.uk>  
Sent: 09 July 2018 10:48 
To: Jacqueline Featherston * (Sensitive) <Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Re contact of courts owens 

Hi 

i still don't understand what that means. So your saying the ministry of justice has not asked for 
any paperwork from court No 4 marbella so basically nothing has been done since our lawyer put 
in our paper work for compensation nearly 1 year ago??.  

mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk


 i am completely aware that the courts in spain are slow we have lived with their incompetents for 
years over 25+ years. Gary Owens is not on trial in this case the courts of spain are, for all their 
mistakes and malpractice in this case. Why do we have to suffer for that and why will the british 
government not stand up for us to push this to a conclusion. when at the end of the day it was 
the British courts whom sent Gary owens back to spain without making the spanish courts prove 
they had any further proof they could take this case any further.  

They just spent 1 year and  thousands of £'s on an extradition which when he was sent back to 
spain he was put in prison and they let him out again 1mth later and since then nothing has 
happened. this is 7/8 years ago. no one has ever spoken to him since. 

in regards to our lawyer he is only in contact with us when we contact him. its like no one wants 
this to end !! Why?  

if we can not even get a answer from the lawyer we have paid or the british government other 
than the system is slow or your usual line ( which we have heard a thousand times in the past 
25+ years) "We are unable to become involved in specific cases or investigate 
particular cases. "   

Where do we go for answer!!? 

What are we supposed to do. i have no faith in the british courts either but i am sure this would 
not happened in the Uk or they would not be able to get away with it in any case 

please tell me what we are supposed to do? just except they are slow and let them steal more 
years of our life? 

Do you think this is acceptable or just?? 

i'm at a loss that the spanish and the British governments can treat people like this and get away 
with it. 

when this is over there will be a lot of people needing to answer a lot of question on how this 
could and did happen. 

Jayne Owens 

 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
 
 
13/07/2018 
 
This is the email sent to us on Friday the thirteenth of July. 
Please note this is a Mason date, i was sent to extradition on the same date, its clearly Masons 
within the security services manipulating the system.  
 
You either arrest the people involved or i will. 
 
 



 
Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone. 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk  
Date: 13/07/2018 13:23 (GMT+01:00)  
To: jayne.owens@live.co.uk  
Cc: Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk  
Subject: RE: Re contact of courts owens  
 

Dear Mrs Owens, 

I am sorry that you remain obviously frustrated at the situation you and Mr Owens find yourselves 
in, but the only way to progress with this issue is through a legal representative as the matter is in 
the hands of the Spanish judiciary. 

We are only therefore able to assist in clarifying what the current situation is and trying to ensure 
everything that should be being done is being done.  To that end I have spoken to the court in 
Malaga and spoken to your lawyer.   

As I mentioned in my previous email, your lawyer told us that he is monitoring the situation and in 
contact with you.  Maybe you could use this opportunity to contact him again following my 
intervention to press him on exactly what he is doing and what more he might be able to do. 

Best regards,  

Jackie  

Consular Officer  | British Consulate Málaga | Edificio Eurocom, Calle Mauricio Moro Pareto 2-2º, 
29006 Málaga 

TEL Spain: 0034 952 352 300 | FAX: 0034 952 359 211  

  

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
 
 
Sent provisionally on Friday 20/07/2018 to Christine.righam@fco.gov.uk 
 
No Reply was received:  
 
Hi Christine, this will be the letter to Jackie/you and others once its tidied up. 
It covers other issues you should look into, it wont be going away, and it will be taking people 
careers and imprisoning them including people you may know. 
 
Contact the Daily Mirror newspaper news desk 
Call 0207 293 3831 or freephone 0800 282 591. 

email mirrornews@mirror.co.uk. 

mailto:Jacqueline.Featherston2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:jayne.owens@live.co.uk
mailto:Dominic.Jackson2@fco.gov.uk
mailto:Christine.righam@fco.gov.uk


Contact the Sunday People newspaper team 
Call 0207 293 3842  

email feedback@people.co.uk 

 

 

  


